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2016 CAL FOOTBALL DEPTH CHART (SEPT. 10 AT SAN DIEGO STATE)

DEFENSE
DE	 51	 Cameron Saffle (6-3, 245, So.)
	 33	 Noah Westerfield (6-3, 250, Jr.)	
	 91	 Chinedu Udeogu (6-5, 255, Fr.)	
	 94	 Trevor Howard (6-3, 245, Fr.*)	

DT	 9	 James Looney (6-3, 280, Jr.*)	
	 93	 Luc Bequette (6-1, 295, Fr.*)
	 99	 Chris Yaghi (6-5, 280, Fr.)
	 50	 Hunter Abel (6-1, 265, Fr.*)	
	
DT 	 97	 Tony Mekari (6-1, 285, Jr.*)	
	 92	 Marcus Manley (6-3, 310, Sr.*)	
	 90	 Rusty Becker (6-4, 275, Jr.)
	 13	 Russell Ude (6-3, 265, Fr.*) 

DE	 95	 DeVante Wilson (6-5, 260, Sr.*)	
	 44	 Zeandae Johnson (6-3, 275, Fr.*)
	 89	 Evan Weaver (6-3, 245, Fr.)	
 
SAM	 55	 Aisea Tongilava (6-0, 225, So.*)

MIKE	 31	 Raymond Davison (6-2, 225, Jr.*)
	 59	 Jordan Kunaszyk (6-3, 235, So.)
	 11	 Hamilton Anoa’i (6-2, 250, Jr.)
	 40	 David Ortega Jr. (5-10, 215, So.*)	  

WILL	 1	 Devante Downs (6-3, 250, Jr.)	
	 4	 Derron Brown (6-1, 205, Jr.)	
	 37	 Kaodi Dike (6-2, 210, Jr.*)	
	 19	 Cameron Goode (6-4, 200, Fr.)
	 38	 Alex Netherda (6-0, 210, Fr.*)
	 46	 Drew Bryant (6-2, 225, So.*)

NICK	 3	 Cameron Walker (5-10, 185, Sr.)	
	 5	 Trey Turner (6-0, 195, So.)
	 22	 Traveon Beck (5-10, 165, Fr.)	
	 34	 De’Zhon Grace (5-10, 175, Jr.*)
	 28	 Quentin Tartabull (5-11, 190, So.*

CB	 18	 Marloshawn Franklin Jr. (6-0, 180, Jr.)	
	 16	 Chibuzo Nwokocha (6-1, 205, So.*)
	 20	 Josh Drayden (5-11, 175, Fr.)
	 8	 Nygel Edmonds (6-0, 195, Fr.)

S	 7	 Khari Vanderbilt (6-1, 195, Sr.*)
	 23	 Malik Psalms (6-2, 185, Fr.*)	
	 32	 Jacob Anderson (6-0, 190, Jr.*)
	 39	 Ricky Walker III (5-11, 190, Fr.)
 
S	 21	 Evan Rambo (6-3, 205, So.)
	 17	 Luke Rubenzer (6-0, 195, Jr.)	
	 6	 Jaylinn Hawkins (6-1, 200, Fr.*)
	 42	 David Garner (5-9, 195, Jr.*)	

CB	 2	 Darius Allensworth (6-0, 190, Jr.*)	
	 27	 Ashtyn Davis (5-10, 185, So.*)
	 14	 Antoine Albert (6-1, 190, Sr.*)
	 24	 Camryn Bynum (6-1, 180, Fr.)

			 

 

OFFENSE
LT	 75	 Aaron Cochran (6-8, 350, Jr.*)
- or -	 79	 Patrick Mekari (6-4, 295, So.)
	 78	 Vincent Johnson (6-5, 295, Jr.*)	
	 76	 Henry Bazakas (6-6, 295, Fr.*)

LG	 66	 Chris Borrayo (6-3, 325, Sr.)
	 73	 Jeremiah Stuckey (6-6, 300, Sr.*)
	 51	 Chris Palmer (6-4, 320, So.*)
	 54	 Gentle Williams (6-4, 280, Fr.)	 

C	 57	 Addison Ooms (6-4, 295, So.*)	
	 55	 Dominic Granado (6-4, 305, Sr.*)	
	 74	 Ryan Gibson (6-1, 285, Fr.*)
 
RG	 62	 Dwayne Wallace (6-5, 330, Jr.*)
- or -	 73	 Jeremiah Stuckey (6-6, 300, Sr.*)
	 58	 Semisi Uluave (6-5, 345, So.)	
	 70	 Benji Palu (6-0, 315, Jr.*)
	
RT 	 64	 Steven Moore (6-6, 310, Sr.*)	 	
	 72	 Kamryn Bennett (6-3, 295, So.*)	
	 71	 Jake Curhan (6-6, 335, Fr.)

QB	 7	 Davis Webb (6-5, 230, Sr.)
	 3	 Ross Bowers (6-2, 190, Fr.*)	
- or -	 14	 Chase Forrest (6-2, 205, So.*)
	 18	 Max Gilliam (6-2, 205, Fr.)	
- or -	 10	 Victor Viramontes (6-1, 240, Fr.)
 
RB (F)	 5	 Tre Watson (5-10, 195, Jr.)	
- or -	 23	 Vic Enwere (6-1, 240, Jr.)	
- or -	 29	 Khalfani Muhammad (5-9, 170, Sr.)
	 28	 Patrick Laird (6-0, 205, So.*)
	 30	 Billy McCrary III (5-10, 190, So.)
	 34	 Fabiano Hale (5-11, 210, Jr.*)	
	 22	 Derrick Clark (5-11, 210, Fr.)	
	 4	 Zion Echols (5-10, 175, Fr.)

WR (X)	 8	 Demetris Robertson (6-0, 175, Fr.)
- or -	 17	 Vic Wharton III (6-0, 200, So.*)
- or -	 19	 Brandon Singleton (6-0, 175, Fr.*)	
	 84	 Justin Dunn (6-3, 200, So.*)

WR (H)	11	 Ray Hudson (6-3, 230, Jr.*)	
- or -	 15	 Jordan Veasy (6-3, 225, Jr.*)
	 2	 Jordan Duncan (6-2, 210, Fr.*)
	 89	 Matt Laris (6-4, 220, Fr.)

WR (Y)	 1	 Melquise Stovall (5-9, 190, Fr.)
	 26	 Bug Rivera (5-8, 175, Sr.*)
- or -	 9	 Kanawai Noa (6-0, 175, So.)	
	 24	 Matt Rockett (5-9, 190, Jr.)
	 81	 Logan Gamble (6-6, 190, Fr.)	  

WR (Z)	 6	 Chad Hansen (6-2, 205, Jr.*)
	 88	 Patrick Worstell (6-2, 195, Sr.*)	
	 21	 Jack Austin (6-3, 215, Jr.*)
	 82	 Drew Kobayashi (6-3, 200, Fr.)	
 
TE/FB	 99	 Malik McMorris (5-11, 310, So.)
	 85	 J.D. Hinnant (6-4, 295, Jr.*)
	 87	 Kyle Wells (6-3, 240, So.*)
	 45	 Kennedy Emesibe (6-3, 255, So.*)

	
 

	
	

SPECIALISTS
PK	 9	 Matt Anderson (6-0, 190, Jr.*)	
	 19	 Noah Beito (6-0, 185, Sr.*)	
	 39	 Franklyn Cervenka (5-10, 165, Sr.*) 

KO	 19	 Noah Beito (6-0, 185, Sr.*)	
	 9	 Matt Anderson (6-0, 190, Jr.*)	
- or -	 39	 Franklyn Cervenka (5-10, 165, Sr.*) 

P	 42	 Dylan Klumph (6-3, 230, So.*)	
	 19	 Noah Beito (6-0, 185, Sr.*)	  

SNAP	 48	 Bradley Northnagel (6-3, 240, Sr.*)
	 45	 Grant Gluhaich (5-10, 195, Fr.*)	  

HLD	 42	 Dylan Klumph (6-3, 230, So.*)	
	 17	 Luke Rubenzer (6-0, 195, Jr.)	
	 88	 Patrick Worstell (6-2, 190, Sr.*) 

PR	 17	 Vic Wharton III (6-0, 200, So.*)	
	 26	 Bug Rivera (5-8, 175, Sr.*)
	 1	 Melquise Stovall (5-9, 185, Fr.)	

KR	 5	 Tre Watson (5-10, 190, Jr.)	
- or -	 29	 Khalfani Muhammad (5-9, 170, Sr.)	
- or -	 1	 Melquise Stovall (5-9, 185, Fr.)	
- or -	 26	 Bug Rivera (5-8, 175, Sr.*)
		

PRONUNCIATIONS
	 NO	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION
	 14	 ANTOINE Albert	 AN-twan
	 11	 Hamilton ANOA’I	 on-O-WAH-ee
	 22	 TRAVEON Beck	 tray-V-on
	 76	 Henry BAZAKAS	 buzz-ACK-iss
	 19	 Noah BEITO	 BAY-toe
	 72	 KAMRYN Bennett	 CAM-rin
	 93	 LUC BEQUETTE	 luke beckett
	 66	 Chris BORRAYO	 bore-I-oh
	 4	 DERRON Brown	 duh-RON
	 24	 CAMRYN Bynum	 CAM-rin
	 56	 Joe CASTIGNANI	 cas-tin-YAW-knee
	 39	 Franklyn CERVENKA	 sir-VANK-uh
	 27	 ASHTYN Davis	 ashton
	 37	 KAODI DIKE	 cody DEE-kay
	 27	 DAMARIAY Drew	 duh-MAR-ee-ay
	 8	 NIGEL Edmonds	 NIGH-jell
	 45	 Kennedy EMESIBE	 eh-MEZ-bee
	 23	 Vic ENWERE	 en-where-E
	 46	 Garrett FRUM	 from
	 18	 Max GILLIAM	 GILL-um
	 45	 Grant GLUHAICH	 glue-HYCH
	 19	 CAMERON Goode	 good
	 34	 DE’ZHON Grace	 DAY-zhon 
	 34	 FABIANO Hale	 fah-BEE-ahno
	 77	 J.D. HINNANT	 HEN-unt
	 44	 ZEANDAE Johnson	 zee-ON-day
	 42	 Dylan KLUMPH	 klump
	 59	 Jordan KUNASZYK	 kuh-NAH-shick
	 79	 Patrick MEKARI	 muh-CARE-ee 
	 97	 Tony MEKARI	 muh-CARE-ee
	 29	 KHALFANI Muhammad	 CAL-fawn-ee
	 38	 Alex NETHERDA	 nuh-THERD-uh
	 9	 KANAWAI Noa	 con-UH-vie
	 16	 CHIBUZO NWOKOCHA	 CHUH-boo-zo  woe-COACH-uh
	 57	 Addison OOMS	 OH-ms
	 70	 Benji PALU	 paw-lu
	 65	 Tanner PRENOVOST	 pren-AH-vo
	 23	 Malik PSALMS	 salms
	 8	 DEMETRIS Robertson	 duh-ME-tree-us
	 17	 Luke RUBENZER	 ROO-benzer
	 41	 Gabe SIEMIENIEC	 schem-yen-NETZ
	 1	 MELQUISE Stovall	 MEL-keece
	 73	 Jeremiah STUCKEY	 STEW-key
	 28	 Quentin TARTABULL	 tarta-BULL
	 55	 AISEA TONGILAVA	 isiah tong-uh-LAVA
	 13	 Russell UDE	 OOH-dey
	 91	 CHINEDU UDEOGU	 chin-uh-DO OOH-dog-goo
	 58	 SEMISI ULUAVE	 suh-ME-c U-luh-wah-vey
	 7	 KHARI Vanderbilt	 rhymes with safari
	 10	 Victor VIRAMONTES	 veer-uh-MON-tays
	 17	 Vic WHARTON III	 WAR-ton
	 88	 Patrick WORSTELL	 WORE-stell
	 99	 Chris YAGHI	 yah-GHEE (hard G)
			 
COACHES
	 	 NAME	 PRONUNCIATION 
	 	 Garret CHACHERE	 sash-er-RAY
	 	 Jake SPAVITAL	 SPAH-vih-tall
	 	 Mark TOMMERDAHL	 TUM-ur-doll

  


